FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

002-011-03 and 002-011-08

File No:

152-2267316 (MJ)

When Recorded return to, and mail Tax Statements to:

Barry Craig Isom P.O. Box 428

Panaca, NV 89042

First American Title 2008 MAY 19 PM 12 50

EINCOLE COUNTY RESURSE!

FEE COUNTY RESURSE!

FEE DOUGHER

AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Barry Crai Isom, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That **Linda Isom**, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as **Linda H. Isom** named as one of the parties in that certain **Grant Bargain and Sale Deed** dated **June 1, 1987** executed by **Chester H. Oxborrow and Josephine Oxborrow Trustees of the Family Trust under agreement dated August 21, 1972 to Barry Craig Isom and Linda H. Isom, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 87079** on **June 8, 1987** in Book **75 Page 459** of Official Records of **Lincoln** County, **Nevada** covering the following described property situated in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**:

THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 2, AS SHOWN UPON PARCEL MAP FOR THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF LAYTON, UTAH RECORDED MAY 6, 1986 IN PLAT BOOK A, PAGE 259, AS FILE 84881.

Barry Craig Isom

∕Ďate

	STATE OF	NEVADA) :ss.
	COUNTY OF	LINCOLN)
	This instrumen	ıt was acknowledged before ı	me on
	april 1	18 2006 by	
			DEBRA BRADFIELD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE of NEVADA Lincoln County - Nevada CENTIFICATE # 05-84598-11 APPT. EXP. FEB. 1, 2009
	Barry Craig Iso		APPT. EXP. FEB. 1, 2009
		Notary Public	
	(My commissio チャル	n expires:	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
/			
١,			•
		//	
١,		_//	
	The same of the sa		

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH Altered

STATE OF NEVADAL STATISTICS OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

20020004778

	LOCAL FILE NUMB	ER							ILÉ NUMBER
TYPE OR PRINT	DECEASED-NAME First	Middle	•	Last		DATE OF DEATH	(Month, Day, Year)	CO	UNTY OF DEATH
IN RMANENT	ı. Line			ISOM	ļ	2. March	3, 2002	3a.	Lincoln
LACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION O		HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION-Name (if not either, give str.				If Hosp. or inst. ind Rm. inpatient (Spec	cate DOA, OP/Eme	SEX
CEDENT	3bCaliente		over C. Dil				Rm. Inpatient (Spec	ncy Room	Female 4. Female
ÇEDEN;	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, Ame Indian, etc.) (Specify)	rican Was Decedent specify Mexican	ol Hispanic Origin? Speci i, Cuban, Puerto Rican, e	fy □ yes 21 no if yes, tc.	AGE—Last Birthday (Ye	under 1 ars) MOS :	TEAM UNDER I	MINS DATE OF	- BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	5. White STATE OF BIRTH	6.	WHAT COUN- Dece		7a. 53	76.	7c.		il 25, 1948
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	(If not U.S.A., name country)	TRY 9b. U.S	grade	dent's Education. Spe e completed. I O	icity nignest	MARRIED, NEV WIDOWED, DIV (SpecifyMar	ORCED Tied	12Barry	DUSE (If wife, give maiden name)
ASTITUTION E HANDBOOK	9aUtah SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	96. U . D	• A • 10. J	L Z Work Dane During Mo	st of a a a	KIND OF BUS	INESS OR INDUSTRY		15011
REGARDING Impletion of Sidence Items	19		e, Even if Retired) counting Sp		··· 015	8/0 14h Neva	da State I	Parks	1
UENCE II ENG	RESIDENCE—STATE	COUNTY		TOWN, OR LOCATION	4	_ l	ET AND NUMBER		NSIDE CITY LIMITS
-> [15a. Nevada	15b. Lincoln	. 15c. I	Panaca 🥏		15d.	220 Blad	Street	(Specify Yes or No) :5a. Y∈S
	FATHER—NAME First	Mide			HER-MAIDE	170	First	Middle	Last
RENTS	16 Clare:	nce	Hanser	17.	-	Joa	n		Forsyth
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or		,	MAILING ADDRESS		(Street or i	R.F.D. Na., City or Tov	vn, State, Zip)	
	:8a Barry Isom			186. P.O. Bo	x 428	Panaca	, Nevada		
	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOV	AL, OTHER (Specify)	CEMETERY OR CR	, N.			LOCATION	City or Town	State
POSITION	9a.Burial		196. Panaca				19c. Panac		Nevada
	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNA (Or Person Acting as Such)	TUBE	LICENSE NUMBER	OR NAME AND ADD	74	11.40	combe Fun		- /1
	20a. Mars -	ambada death agurad	20ь. 15	75.			Caliente,		09000
	Z 21a. The best of my kr due to the cause(s)	_	at the time, date and plac	e and	5		- / //	to the cause(s) and	opinion death occurred i manner stated.
	2 21a. Te the best of my kr due to the cause(s) 900 (Signature and Title) 22. DATE SIGNED (Mo.		HOUR OF DEATH	,	See 1	Signature and Title DATE SIGNED (M		HOUR OF DEAT	7
	50 50	, bay, iii)		The state of the s	G မ	220.04-17-		220.2233	
RTIFIER	3호 21b. NAME OF ATTEND	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHE	21c. R THAN CERTIFIER (Typ.	pe or Print)		76	EAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED	DEAD (Hour)
	21b. A LL NAME OF ATTENDI P LL D 21d.			1	ا ا	_{22d. ON} 03-0	3-02	22e. AT 223	3
		SS OF CERTIFIER (PHY	SICIAN, ATTENDING PH	YSICIAN, MEDICAL EX	(AMINER, OR	CORONER). (Typ	e or Print.)		ISE NUMBER
L	23a. Willian	m J. Garza:	P.O. Box	570 Pioc	he, N	evada 89	043	235.	
NOITIONS	REGISTRAR	12	7 1 /				Yr.) DEATH DUE TO	COMMUNICABLE	DISEASE
	24a. (Signature)	for to	11 500	24b. 04-	17-02		24c. YES⊕	NO 💥	
ICH GAVE RISE TO MEDIATE CAUSE ATING THE	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	ENTER ONLY ONE CAU	SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)				• Interval	between onset and death
TING THE DERLYING USE LAST	PART (a) Pendi	ng Toxicolo	ду					:	
USE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		1				interval	between onset and death
	(b)	/ /						<u> </u>	
	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	N		_/			Interval	between onset and death
USE OF	(c)	NT CONDITIONS—Condit		hara and and biggs to the	- August 1	una siusa is Best	1. AUTOPSY	Specify WAS CA	SE REFERRED TO
DEATH	EAGL	. Fibrosis			underlying ca	iuse givan iir i zit		or No) CORONE	ER (Specily Yes or No) Yes
- /	•		, Day, Yr.) HOUR OF IN		BE HOW IN.	JURY OCCURRED	<u>.l.,,</u>		100
	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b.	28c.	M 28d.					
	28s. INJURY AT WORK		-At home, farm, street, fa- juilding, etc. (Specify)		ION.	STREET OR	R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN	STATE
11	(Specify Yes or No) 28e.	281.	uliang, etc. (Specity)	28g.					
\ \ `	Info	rmation co	rrected. St	ate Affid	avit #	39495, 8	3/27/02.	Na17	7140
(\		1 #25a. Dil			- "	•	•	No.17	1140
1	AAA	/-	/	•					

STATE REGISTRAR

This is to certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the certificate on file in this office.

AUG 2 7 2002

Date Issued:

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT